

WBND070003032022



Title Suit/226/2022
Present Rajib Sarkar
JO Code WB01509

NITAI CHANDRA SARKAR Vs. BABLU SARKAR

Order No. 09

Date 25-09-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/O 6, R 17 of CPC.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff is present by filing his lawyer's hazira.

On perusal of the case record it appears that the petition has been filed to rectify the address of the principal defendant which is found to be incorrect from the report of the process server. As such the instant petition is liable to be allowed.

Hence, it is

Ordered

that the instant petition be and the same are allowed without any order as to cost.

Plaintiff is directed to file correct cause title and take steps accordingly.

Fix 20.12.2023 for filing correct cause title and steps.

D & C by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS