

WBND070003032022



**Title Suit/226/2022**  
Present: Rajib Sarkar  
J.O. Code- WB01509  
**NITAI CHANDRA SARKAR Vs. BABLU SARKAR**

Order No.11

Dated 03-02-2024

Today is fixed for S/R.

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazira.

It appeared from the record that summon was not issued.

Issue the same accordingly.

Fix 04-04-2024 for SR from defendant.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar  
Civil Judge(Junior Division),  
Nabadwip, Nadia.